6036-E, Sheet Five (5), 
drawn by A. Millhouse, 
C.E., dated May 10, 
1922, as approved by 
the Court, filed in the 
Land Registration Office, 
a copy of a portion of 
which is filed with Cer-
tificated of Title 1896, 
and said land is shown 
as Lots Eight Hundred 
Forty-one (841) and 
Eight Hundred Forty-two 
(842) on said plan. Be-
ing the same property 
conveyed to Patricia A. 
Storey, by Quitclaim 
Deed dated March 25, 
1997, of record in Doc-
ument No. 168965, and 
Certificate No. 0032985, 
in the Office of the Reg-
istry of Deeds of Middle-
s e x C o u n t y, M a s s-